

# Timing Gears Lubricated with 715 Spraflex<sup>®</sup> Gold

#### Pulp and Paper Industry Chesterton® 715 Spraflex Gold IL/MRO Case Study

## Challenge

#### Background

The timing gears (open gears) on a paper machine were lubricated with an adhesive, black asphaltic gear lubricant.

Steam and chemical vapor degraded the lubricant, forming hard residues in the gear grooves and also exposing the gears. All of this led to excessive wear resulting in pinion replacement.

## **Solution**

#### Product

**Chesterton® 715 Spraflex Gold**, a syntheticbased oil with a clear fluid film, was selected for application. Synthetic polymer additives provide a durable lubricating film that does not squeeze out or wash off.

## Results

### **Trouble-Free Lubrication**

**715 Spraflex Gold** provided trouble-free lubrication between plant shutdowns. Gears were well lubricated, and gear inspection was made easy as a result of the clear fluid film.

Machine maintenance and operations noticed that the gears ran "quieter."



Exposed gear teeth and hard residues.



715 Spraflex Gold was applied by a conventional pneumatic grease pump.



Clean and quiet operation of the timing gears.

CHESTERTON.COM

Technical data reflects results of laboratory tests and is intended to indicate general characteristics only. A.W. Chesterton Company disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, including warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Liability,

A.W. Chesterton Company disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, including warranties or merchantability and thress for a particular purpose. Liability, if any, is limited to product replacement only. Any images contained herein are for general illustrative or aesthetic purposes only and are not intended to convey any instructional, safety, handling or usage information or advice respecting any product or equipment. Please refer to relevant Safety Data Sheets, Product Data Sheets, and/or Product Labels for safe use, storage, handling, and disposal of products, or consult with your local Chesterton sales representative. A.W. Chesterton Company 860 Salem Street, Groveland, MA 01834 USA © 2024 A.W. Chesterton Company ® Registered trademark owned by A.W. Chesterton Company in USA and other countries, unless otherwise noted.

\_\_\_\_

EN601844

03/24